Microchip Technology - DSPIC33EP64GS505-E/PT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1 = FSCM has detected a clock failure
0 = FSCM has not detected a clock failure
bit 2-1 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 0 OSWEN: Oscillator Switch Enable bit
1 = Requests oscillator switch to the selection specified by the NOSC<2:0> bits
0 = Oscillator switch is complete
REGISTER 8-1: OSCCON: OSCILLATOR CONTROL REGISTER(1) (CONTINUED)
Note 1: Writes to this register require an unlock sequence.
2: Direct clock switches between any primary oscillator mode with PLL and FRCPLL mode are not permitted.
This applies to clock switches in either direction. In these instances, the application must switch to FRC
mode as a transitional clock source between the two PLL modes.
3: This bit should only be cleared in software. Setting the bit in software (= 1) will have the same effect as an
actual oscillator failure and will trigger an oscillator failure trap.
DS70005127D-page 108  2013-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXGS50X FAMILY
REGISTER 10-10: RPINR18: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 18
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
U1CTSR7 U1CTSR6 U1CTSR5 U1CTSR4 U1CTSR3 U1CTSR2 U1CTSR1 U1CTSR0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to RP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
bit 7-0 U1RXR<7:0>: Assign UART1 Receive (U1RX) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
10110101 = Input tied to RP181
10110100 = Input tied to RP180
•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to RP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
DS70005127D-page 142  2013-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXGS50X FAMILY
REGISTER 10-14: RPINR22: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 22
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
SCK2INR7 SCK2INR6 SCK2INR5 SCK2INR4 SCK2INR3 SCK2INR2 SCK2INR1 SCK2INR0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to RP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
bit 7-0 SDI2R<7:0>: Assign SPI2 Data Input (SDI2) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
10110101 = Input tied to RP181
10110100 = Input tied to RP180
•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to RP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
DS70005127D-page 146  2013-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXGS50X FAMILY
REGISTER 10-19: RPINR43: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 43
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
FLT8R7 FLT8R6 FLT8R5 FLT8R4 FLT8R3 FLT8R2 FLT8R1 FLT8R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

-
-
MAX
Chamfers at corners are optional; size may vary.
Pin 1 visual index feature may vary, but must be located within the hatched area.
Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M
Dimensions D1 and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or
5.
plastic body at datum plane H
Datums A-B and D to be determined at center line between leads where leads exit
 2013-2017 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70005127D-page 371
dsPIC33EPXXGS50X FAMILY
REFOCON (Reference Oscillator Control) ............... 113
RPINR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 0).................... 134
RPINR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 1).................... 134
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11)................ 139
RPINR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 12)................ 140
RPINR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 13)................ 141
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18)................ 142
RPINR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 19)................ 143
RPINR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 2).................... 135
RPINR20 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 20)................ 144
RPINR21 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 21)................ 145
RPINR22 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 22)................ 146
RPINR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 23)................ 147
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3).................... 136
RPINR37 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 37)................ 148
RPINR38 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 38)................ 149
RPINR42 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 42)................ 150
RPINR43 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 43)................ 151
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7).................... 137
RPINR8 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 8).................... 138
RPOR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 0).................. 152
RPOR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 1).................. 152
RPOR10 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 10).............. 157
RPOR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 11).............. 157
RPOR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 12).............. 158
RPOR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 13).............. 158
RPOR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 14).............. 159
RPOR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 15).............. 159
RPOR16 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 16).............. 160
RPOR17 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 17).............. 160
RPOR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 18).............. 161
RPOR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 2).................. 153
RPOR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 3).................. 153
RPOR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 4).................. 154
RPOR5 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 5).................. 154